BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
SITE-SPECIFIC RULE FOR THE CLOSURE)	R13-19
OF AMEREN ENERGY RESOURCES ASH)	(Rulemaking - Land)
PONDS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	
CODE 840, SUPBPART B)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolf Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Persons included on the attached SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF FAITH BUGEL and NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF FAITH BUGEL copies of which are served on you along with this notice.

Respectfully submitted, *On behalf of Sierra Club:*

Faith E. Bergel

Faith E. Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119

fbugel@gmail.com

Dated: April 21, 2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
SITE-SPECIFIC RULE FOR THE CLOSURE)	R13-19
OF AMEREN ENERGY RESOURCES ASH)	(Rulemaking - Land)
PONDS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	
CODE 840, SUPBPART B)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

I hereby give notice of withdrawal of my appearance as representative of Environmental Law & Policy Center.

Respectfully submitted, *On behalf of Sierra Club:*

Faith E. Bergel

Faith E. Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119

fbugel@gmail.com

Dated: April 21, 2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
SITE-SPECIFIC RULE FOR THE CLOSURE)	R13-19
OF AMEREN ENERGY RESOURCES ASH)	(Rulemaking - Land)
PONDS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	_
CODE 840, SUPBPART B)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF FAITH BUGEL

NOW COMES Faith Bugel and hereby enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of Sierra Club.

Respectfully submitted, *On behalf of Sierra Club:*

Faith E. Bergel

Faith E. Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091

(312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

Dated: April 21, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Faith E. Bugel, hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing attached **NOTICE OF** WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF FAITH BUGEL and NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF FAITH BUGEL was served via United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Chicago, Illinois on April 21, 2015 upon the service list below.

> Respectfully submitted, On behalf of Sierra Club:

Faith C. Bergel

Faith E. Bugel Attorney at Law 1004 Mohawk Rd. Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

SERVICE LIST

R13-19

Mark A. Bilut

Joanne M. Olson, Assistant Counsel **IEPA** 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

McDermott, Will & Emery 227 West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60606-5096

Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin, LLP 6600 Willis Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473

Office of General Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271

Division Chief of Environmental Enforcement Jennifer L. Cassel Office of the Attorney General James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, 12th Floor

Jessica Dexter Environmental Law & Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60601

Chicago, IL 60601